
Winthrop (0-2) -vs- Kennesaw State (2-1)
2/24/2022 at kennesaw,Ga. (Fifth Third Bank)

 
 

 
 
Winthrop Goals: Molly Dankowski (5); Lauren Asher (1); Carly Carter (1); Alyssa Angelo (1) 
Assists: Krystal Beebe (1) 
 
Kennesaw State Goals: GORE, Siena (4); JACKSON, McKenzie (4); LAMAR, Chesslyn (3); SCHONEWILLE, Jaxsyn (1); BARTH, Hannah (1);
WILSON, Bailey (1) 
Assists: LAMAR, Chesslyn (1); BARTH, Hannah (1); WELCH, Natalie (1); KLAUS, Camryn (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Fifth Third Bank
Penalties: Kimora Bailey 1st/11:34; Grayson McKenzie 2nd/14:13; TALBERT, Roslyn 4th/05:30; Hannah Justice 4th/04:29
Officials: Ashlee Jaeggi; John Woodham; Michael Hennah; Mark Wasik

Date: 2/24/2022
Attendance: 114

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Winthrop 1 2 0 5 8
Kennesaw State 7 5 1 1 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Winthrop 4 5 5 7 21
Kennesaw State 10 7 8 9 34

Shots On Goal
Winthrop 3 2 2 6 13
Kennesaw State 9 6 3 6 24

Saves
Winthrop 2 1 2 5 10
Kennesaw State 2 0 2 1 5

Turnovers
Winthrop 6 6 5 5 22
Kennesaw State 5 3 3 4 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Winthrop 2-3 3-3 4-5 6-6 15-17
Kennesaw State 6-7 3-3 6-6 4-5 19-21

Ground Balls
Winthrop 2 3 7 5 17
Kennesaw State 7 4 6 1 18

Draw Controls
Winthrop 5 4 1 2 12
Kennesaw State 4 3 1 5 13

Free-Position Shots
Winthrop 0 2 1 2 5
Kennesaw State 1 2 3 3 9

Fouls
Winthrop 6 6 6 4 22
Kennesaw State 4 3 3 5 15



Winthrop 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 2 Lauren Asher 1 0 1 2 3 3 0 0 2
A 4 Ellie Dutton 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
M 7 Krystal Beebe 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4 2
D 10 Kimora Bailey 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-1 1
M 16 Alyssa Angelo 1 0 1 3 2 2 1 4 2
M 17 Savanah Paton 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 2
D 22 Aubrey Leszczak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
M 24 Molly Dankowski 5 0 5 8 1 4 2 1 3-4 2
D 27 Jenna Diebert 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 2
M 30 Katie Witmer 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
GK 33 Kelsey Johnson 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
D 35 Hannah Justice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

3 Megan Dee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jamira Mashore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Madison Mills 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Carly Carter 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
9 Lexi Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Grayson McKenzie 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
18 Charlese Greco 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Sydney Semel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Shivani Gifford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Jordan Ball 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Claire Witmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
38 Cassie Nalepa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 8 1 9 21 17 22 4 12 3-5 22

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Kelsey Johnson 60:00 14 10 L



Kennesaw State 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 3 PEARSON, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 6 SCHONEWILLE, Jaxsyn 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
MF 7 GORE, Siena 4 0 4 8 1 2 1 10 1-3 3
D 13 GREGORY, Payton 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1
D 15 CAMPANELLA, Sam 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
D 17 TALBERT, Roslyn 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
GK 19 WEISS, Julia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 20 PRICE, Rachel 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
A 22 WELCH, Natalie 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0-1 0
MF 24 WILSON, Bailey 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 2 0
MF 27 FARLEY, Caroline 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 1
A 36 JACKSON, McKenzie 4 0 4 5 1 4 0 0 1-1 1

1 HALL, Naquia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 MacKENZIE, Mia 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
4 MURPHY, Shea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 BEHN, Abbey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 WEBB, Devon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 LAMAR, Chesslyn 3 1 4 4 1 2 0 0 2-2 1
14 DOCKERY, Rylee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 BARTH, Hannah 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
23 KING, Zoe 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0-1 1
26 KLAUS, Camryn 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0-1 1
29 KAROLY, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 FRANK, Sarah Kate 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 FRANK, Anna Beth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 DAVIS, Hannah 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 14 4 18 34 18 15 10 13 4-9 15

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 WEISS, Julia 60:00 8 5 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WINTHROP KSU
1st 13:41 Alyssa Angelo Unassisted 1 0
1st 12:36 GORE, Siena (8) Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:33 LAMAR, Chesslyn (6) Unassisted 1 2
1st 11:07 JACKSON, McKenzie (3) Unassisted 1 3
1st 07:33 GORE, Siena (9) Unassisted 1 4
1st 05:14 LAMAR, Chesslyn (7) WELCH, Natalie 1 5
1st 03:59 SCHONEWILLE, Jaxsyn (1) KLAUS, Camryn 1 6
1st 01:45 GORE, Siena (10) Unassisted 1 7
2nd 14:12 JACKSON, McKenzie (4) Unassisted 1 8
2nd 11:48 JACKSON, McKenzie (5) Unassisted 1 9
2nd 11:01 BARTH, Hannah (2) Unassisted 1 10
2nd 09:47 JACKSON, McKenzie (6) BARTH, Hannah 1 11
2nd 07:04 GORE, Siena (11) Unassisted 1 12
2nd 04:44 Molly Dankowski (1) Unassisted 2 12
2nd 00:08 Molly Dankowski (2) Unassisted 3 12
3rd 07:46 WILSON, Bailey (1) (UP) LAMAR, Chesslyn 3 13
4th 10:47 Lauren Asher (3) Unassisted 4 13
4th 09:19 Carly Carter (2) Krystal Beebe 5 13
4th 08:36 Molly Dankowski (1) Unassisted 6 13
4th 06:40 Molly Dankowski (4) Unassisted 7 13
4th 05:30 Molly Dankowski (5) (UP) Unassisted 8 13
4th 04:28 LAMAR, Chesslyn (8) Unassisted 8 14

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 11:34 WINTHROP Kimora Bailey YELLOW CARD
2nd 14:13 WINTHROP Grayson McKenzie YELLOW CARD
4th 05:30 KSU TALBERT, Roslyn YELLOW CARD
4th 04:29 WINTHROP Hannah Justice YELLOW CARD


